

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1250

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE STURLA

Printer's No. 2801

1 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 2), page 2, line 28, by striking out "of"

2 and inserting

3 or

4 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 2.1), page 4, lines 25 through 29, by

5 striking out all of said lines and inserting

6 (v) Has:

7 (A) received certification from a nationally recognized
8 certifying agency approved by the board; or

9 (B) successfully completed an examination approved by the
10 board and administered in accordance

11 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 2.1), page 5, line 3, by striking out

12 "(VIII)" and inserting

13 (vi)

14 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 2.1), page 5, line 27, by striking out

15 "or" where it appears the first time and inserting

16 of

17 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 2.1), page 6, line 11, by striking out

18 "2,000" and inserting

19 two thousand

20 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 2.1), page 6, line 22, by striking out

21 "shall" and inserting

22 may

23 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 2.1), page 7, line 12, by striking out

24 "licensed" and inserting

1 "registered

2 Amend Sec. 2 (Sec. 2.1), page 7, line 16, by striking out
3 "REGISTERED PHARMACY" and inserting

4 "pharmacy

5 Amend Sec. 3 (Sec. 3.2), page 8, line 1, by inserting a comma
6 after "registration"

7 Amend Sec. 4 (Sec. 5), page 10, line 30, by striking out
8 "person" and inserting

9 personal

10 Amend Sec. 4 (Sec. 5), page 11, line 27, by striking out
11 "that" and inserting

12 the

13 Amend sec. 5 (Sec. 6), page 13, lines 21 and 22, by striking
14 out "LICENSED PHARMACISTS" and inserting

15 one licensed pharmacist

16 Amend Sec. 5 (Sec. 6), page 13, line 27, by striking out "IS"
17 and inserting

18 be

19 Amend Sec. 5 (Sec. 6), page 15, line 8, by removing the
20 period after "technicians" and inserting a semicolon

21 Amend Bill, page 18, lines 1 through 10, by striking out all
22 of said lines and inserting

23 Section 8. Section 9.1(e) is amended by adding a paragraph
24 to read:

25 Section 9.1. Drug Therapy Protocols.--* * *

26 Amend Sec. 8 (Sec. 9.1), page 18, line 19, by striking out
27 "OR" and inserting

28 , or for

29 Amend Sec. 8 (Sec. 9.1), page 18, line 20, by inserting a
30 comma after "DISEASE"

31 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, line 1, by striking out

1 ~~"OR"~~ where it appears the first time and inserting
2 , or for
3 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, line 2, by inserting a
4 comma after "DISEASE"
5 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, line 8, by striking out
6 "THE DISEASE OR" and inserting
7 a disease, or for a
8 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, line 9, by inserting a
9 comma after "DISEASE"
10 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, lines 10 and 11, by
11 striking out all of said lines and inserting
12 collaborative agreement. A licensed pharmacist
13 practicing the management of drug
14 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, line 12, by striking out
15 "ENACTMENT" and inserting
16 effective date
17 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, line 13, by striking out
18 "SUBSECTION" and inserting
19 paragraph
20 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, line 19, by striking out
21 ~~"OR"~~ where it appears the first time and inserting
22 , or on a
23 Amend Sec. 9 (Sec. 9.3), page 19, line 19, by inserting a
24 comma after "DISEASE"
25 Amend Sec. 12, page 22, line 2, by striking out "section 2.1
26 and 9.1(a)" and inserting
27 sections 2.1 and 9.3
28 Amend Sec. 12, page 22, line 4, by striking out ", 9.1(A)"
29 Amend Sec. 12, page 22, line 5, by striking out ", EXCEPT
30 9.3(B)(2) OF THE ACT,"